
FEDERAL   URDU   UNIVERSITY   OF   ARTS,   SCIENCE   &   TECHNOLOGY,   ISLAMABAD
BS (Software Engineering) 3rd Semester Section-A Morning Session: Autumn 2025

NameRegistration #

EW244 GE167 GE265 MT143 SE2110 SE213

Technical & Business 

Writing

Ideology & Constitution of 

Pakistan

Calculus and Analytic 

Geometry

Probability & Statistics Computer Organization & 

Assembly Language

Database Systems

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0134 Hasnat Hadayat 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 11 F - 3 - 43 F - 4 - 

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0003 Abdul Rehman 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 15 F - 3 - 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 33 F - 4 - 

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0011 Furman Ali - F - 3 - - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 12 F - 3 - 44 F - 4 - 

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0051 Talha Nawaz 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 41 F - 3 - - - - - 16 F - 3 - 46 F - 4 - 

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0052 Tanzeel Ur Rehman 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 41 F - 3 - - - - - 19 F - 3 - 32 F - 4 - 

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0058 Rehan Waheed 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 15 F - 3 - 53 D 1.5 4 6.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/01 Abdul Moiz 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 39 F - 3 - - - - - 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 68 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/02 Abdul Samad Khan 10 F - 3 - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 13 F - 3 - 76 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/03 Afsana Nawaz 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 37 F - 3 - 56 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/04 Ahmed Rehman 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 54 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 22 F - 3 - 51 D 1.5 4 6.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/05 Aiman Majeed 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 54 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 66 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/07 Ali Abbasi 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 23 F - 3 - 52 D 1.5 4 6.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/09 Ayesha Arooj 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 63 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/10 Bareera Baig 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/12 Gull Ahmer 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 72 B 3.0 4 12.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/13 Hania Hums Sohail 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 77 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/14 Irfa Ijaz 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 84 A 4.0 4 16.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/15 Jaweria Waheed 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 80 A 4.0 4 16.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/16 M Abdullah Saleem 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 41 F - 3 - - - - - 22 F - 3 - 61 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/17 Mahnoor Zafar 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 83 A 4.0 3 12.0 74 B 3.0 4 12.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/18 Mehmoona Mansoor 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 76 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/19 Minahil Khalid 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 75 B+ 3.5 2 7.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 56 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/20 Muhammad Adil 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 80 A 4.0 4 16.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/21 Muhammad Armaghan Shuja 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/22 Muhammad Arshad 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 80 A 4.0 4 16.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/23 Muhammad Asad Ur Rehman 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 66 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/24 Muhammad Hassan 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 38 F - 3 - - - - - 27 F - 3 - 62 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/25 Muhammad Kamal 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 18 F - 3 - 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/26 Muhammad Qaseem 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 18 F - 3 - 59 C 2.0 4 8.0
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B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0134 Hasnat Hadayat 43 F - 4 - 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 0.83 1.59

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0003 Abdul Rehman 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 1.35 1.76

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0011 Furman Ali 52 D 1.5 4 6.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 0.98 1.98

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0051 Talha Nawaz 45 F - 4 - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 0.68 1.23

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0052 Tanzeel Ur Rehman 36 F - 4 - 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 0.60 1.82

B.S SE SP-2024-M-A-0058 Rehan Waheed 71 B 3.0 4 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.03 2.35

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/01 Abdul Moiz 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 2.13 2.44

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/02 Abdul Samad Khan 71 B 3.0 4 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.28 2.62

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/03 Afsana Nawaz 44 F - 4 - 85 A 4.0 3 12.0 1.60 2.35

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/04 Ahmed Rehman 56 C 2.0 4 8.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 1.68 2.23

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/05 Aiman Majeed 50 D 1.5 4 6.0 90 A 4.0 3 12.0 2.15 2.78

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/07 Ali Abbasi 56 C 2.0 4 8.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 1.90 2.35

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/09 Ayesha Arooj 51 D 1.5 4 6.0 91 A 4.0 3 12.0 2.05 2.48

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/10 Bareera Baig 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0 93 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.45 3.46

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/12 Gull Ahmer 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 2.98 3.17

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/13 Hania Hums Sohail 45 F - 4 - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 2.58 2.84

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/14 Irfa Ijaz 84 A 4.0 4 16.0 93 A 4.0 3 12.0 4.00 3.71

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/15 Jaweria Waheed 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 94 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.48 3.60

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/16 M Abdullah Saleem 56 C 2.0 4 8.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 1.78 2.33

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/17 Mahnoor Zafar 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 91 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.43 3.34

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/18 Mehmoona Mansoor 61 C 2.0 4 8.0 90 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.28 3.29

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/19 Minahil Khalid 55 C 2.0 4 8.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.41 2.53

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/20 Muhammad Adil 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 3.18 3.38

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/21 Muhammad Armaghan Shuja 62 C 2.0 4 8.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.48 2.81

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/22 Muhammad Arshad 70 B 3.0 4 12.0 94 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.50 3.54

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/23 Muhammad Asad Ur Rehman 66 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 2.58 2.94

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/24 Muhammad Hassan 51 D 1.5 4 6.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 1.53 2.43

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/25 Muhammad Kamal 61 C 2.0 4 8.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.10 2.63

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/26 Muhammad Qaseem 43 F - 4 - 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 1.38 1.99
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IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/27 Muhammad Suleman Khan 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 53 D 1.5 3 4.5 60 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/30 Muhammad Uzair 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/31 Muskhan Arif 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/32 Rehan Imtiaz 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/34 Sania Zahra 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/36 Shahzeb Azam 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 53 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 18 F - 3 - 57 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/38 Simra Shaikh 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/39 Sohaib Khan 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 27 F - 3 - 57 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/40 Sumaiya Fahad 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 71 B 3.0 4 12.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/41 Tahir Saeed Malik 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 71 B 3.0 4 12.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/42 Taimoor Younas 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 4 16.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/43 Uroosa 84 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/44 Uzra Riaz 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 89 A 4.0 4 16.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/45 Wishma Noor 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 51 D 1.5 4 6.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/46 Zainab Bano 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 83 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/G/36 Rehana Shahzad 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 60 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/G/52 Umair Hameed 10 F - 3 - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 16 F - 3 - 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0

CC: 1. Incharge Islamabad Campus, 2. Controller of Exams, Karachi, 3. HOD, 4. Accounts Section, 5. Office File, 6. Notice Board
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IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/27 Muhammad Suleman Khan 50 D 1.5 4 6.0 92 A 4.0 3 12.0 2.28 2.75

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/30 Muhammad Uzair 70 B 3.0 4 12.0 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.68 3.13

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/31 Muskhan Arif 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.53 3.42

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/32 Rehan Imtiaz 56 C 2.0 4 8.0 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 2.90 3.22

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/34 Sania Zahra 70 B 3.0 4 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.25 3.21

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/36 Shahzeb Azam 50 D 1.5 4 6.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 1.83 2.39

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/38 Simra Shaikh 61 C 2.0 4 8.0 88 A 4.0 3 12.0 2.83 2.82

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/39 Sohaib Khan 56 C 2.0 4 8.0 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 1.93 2.71

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/40 Sumaiya Fahad 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 78 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.68 2.96

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/41 Tahir Saeed Malik 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.68 2.94

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/42 Taimoor Younas 85 A 4.0 4 16.0 94 A 4.0 3 12.0 4.00 3.93

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/43 Uroosa 76 B+ 3.5 4 14.0 91 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.80 3.68

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/44 Uzra Riaz 76 B+ 3.5 4 14.0 93 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.75 3.63

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/45 Wishma Noor 45 F - 4 - 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 1.65 2.13

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/A/46 Zainab Bano 80 A 4.0 4 16.0 86 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.90 3.81

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/G/36 Rehana Shahzad 56 C 2.0 4 8.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.30 2.71

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/G/52 Umair Hameed 70 B 3.0 4 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.08 2.40
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